

# **BOOKINGS, FEES & CHARGES**

### **Before School Care:**

- Permanent booking \$15.00
- Casual booking \$18.00

# **After School Care:**

- Permanent booking \$27.00
- Casual booking \$29.00
- Late pick up fee (per family) \$15 for the first 15 min and then \$1 per minute after this

#### **Vacation Care:**

- Booking fee \$55.00 per day
- Excursions additional \$10 per day
- Deposit of \$10 per day booked plus Direct Debit agreement signed for remaining balance (Deposit & Direct Debit agreement must both be in place otherwise this form of payment cannot be used)

PAYMENT METHODS		
DIRECT DEPOSIT	<u>EFTPOS</u>	<u>PAYWAY</u>
Payment made using a bank transfer  Acc Name: Enfield PS OSHC	Pay with Debit or Credit Card at OSHC or school front office Call the school Finance Officer and make payment over the	This is a Direct Debit agreement. Speak with the school Finance Officer to set it up and sign paperwork
BSB: 105-096 Acc no: 064122040	phone	ap and org. papernom
Reference details: For OSHC fees: SURNAME OSHC For Vac Care fees: SURNAME Vac		

Payments made directly to OSHC during service hours (7.00 – 8.30am & 3.05 – 6pm)

## **Accounting & Late Fees:**

- Letter sent to parents/ caregivers for monies outstanding for 28 days. Access to the service is suspended until debt is cleared.
  - If no contact is made and no payment plan arranged a late fee of \$5 a week is added to the account

#### **Child Care Benefit**

 Parents/ Caregivers must apply to Centrelink for Child Care Benefit – specifically for Child Care

School (08) 8343 6555

OSHC: (08) 8343 6567

Mobile: 0401 993 850

- A copy of the approval letter must be brought in as evidence. This will contain the child's CRN number and % of benefit that can be claimed

